Positive
Thermal
Coefficent
RLVR240 Series
Circuit Protection
System
Revision:FEB-17
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.

(mm) Circuit
Figure
A A V Itrip A Tmax
S A Ω Ω A
(max)
B
(max)
C
(max)
D
(max)
E
(max)
RLVR240-005 0.05 0.12 AC240 0.25 15 10 31 18 8.3 12.9 5.1 3.8 0.5 Fig.1
RLVR240-008 0.08 0.19 AC240 0.4 15 10 12 7.4 8.3 12.9 5.1 3.8 0.5 Fig.1
RLVR240-012 0.12 0.24 AC240 0.6 15  10 12 3 8.3 10.7 5.1 3.8 0.6 Fig.1
RLVR240-016 0.16 0.38 AC240 0.8 15 10 7.8 2.5 9.9 13.8 5.1 3.8 0.6 Fig.1
RLVR240-025 0.25 0.5 AC240 1.25 18.5 10 3.8 1.3 9.6 18.8 5.1 3.8 0.6 Fig.2
RLVR240-033 0.33 0.66 AC240 1.65 21.0 10 2.6 0.77 12.5 19.0 5.1 3.8 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-040 0.4 0.8 AC240 2.0 26.0 10 1.9 0.6 12.5 19.0 5.1 3.8 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-055 0.55 1.0 AC240 2.75 26.0 10 1.45 0.45 14 22.4 5.1 4.1 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-075 0.75 1.45 AC240 3.75 18.0 10 0.69 0.25 11.5 23.4 5.1 4.8 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-100 1.0 2 AC240 5.0 13.6 10 0.47 0.179 14.0 20.1 10.2 4.1 0.8 Fig.1
RLVR240-125 1.25 2.2 AC240 6.25 18.0 10 0.32 0.117 14 21.7 5.8 5.3 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-135 1.35 2.7 AC240 6.75 20.0 10 0.3 0.109 16.3 21.7 5.8 4.1 0.8 Fig.2
RLVR240-200 2.0 4.0 AC240 10.0 36.0 10 0.205 0.075 20.7 31.8 10.2 3.5 0.8 Fig.2
Test procedures and requirement
Test Test Conditions Accept/Reject Criteria
Resistance In still air @25℃ Rmin ≤  R ≤  Rmax